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INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts. IMS and 1928. the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, ot the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of May, 1964.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence •

The Bank of
Ireland

The Provincial
Bank of Ireland.
Limited

T h e B e l f a s tRa»iviTiC Company
Limited

The Northern
Bank, Limited...

The Ulster Bank,
Limited

T h e National
Bank, Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

T h e Provincial
Bank of Ireland
Limited

T h e B e l f a s t
Banking* Company
Limited

T h e Northern
Bank, Limited ...

The Ulster Bank,
Limited

T h e N a t i o n a l
Bank, Limited ...

Approved
Offices

I Belfast
I Londonderry

l Belfast
I Londonderry

f Belfast
1 Londonderry

l Belfast
1 Londonderry

i Belfast
1 Londonderry

/ Belfast
l Londonderry

Circula-
tion

Author-
ised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t521,502

t272,032

350,000

244,000

290,000

1-120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

750,919

1,274,045

1,632,029

1,859,609

813,661

484,645

Under
£5

£

154,003

85,995

51,947

90,168

59,716

24,969

Total

£

904,922

1,360,040

1,683,976

1,949,777

873,377

509,614

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 Weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

474,224

1,349,051

2,129,168

2,739.403

1,304,914

441,119

Coin
other
than

Gold Coin

£

55,621

42,610

154,887

286,186

111,021

9,570

Total

£

529,845

1,391,661

2,284,055

3,025,589

1,415,935

450,689

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Nonhern Ireland) Act. 1928. have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated 26th day of May, 1964. A. A. E. E. ETTINOHAUSEN,'
Registrar of Bank Returns.

These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of
Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices
NOTICES UNDER THE

COMPANIES ACT
(NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

Members' Voluntary Winding-up
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Pursuant to Section 275

Name'of .Company—The Baltic Estate Co. Limited.
Address of Registered Office—7 Howard Street,

Belfast, 1.
Liquidator's Name and Address—John McCartney,

7 Howard Street, Belfast, 1.
Date of Appointment—16th May, 1964.
By Whom Appointed—The Members of the said

' Company.
Dated this 22nd day of May, 1964.

T. M. McDonald, Solicitor, 16 Chichester
Street, Belfast, 1.

PORTADOWN IMPERIAL HOTEL LIMITED
Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Notic'e:is hereby given pursuant to Section 260 of the
.Companies Act (N.I.) 1960, that a general meeting

of the Members of the above-named Company will
be held at 48 High Street, Portadown in the County
of Armagh, on the 6th July, 1964, at 3 o'clock in the
afternoon, for the purpose of having an account laid
before the Company showing the manner in which
the winding-up has been conducted and the property
of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any
explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.

Dated this 28th day of May, 1964.

W. J. Spencer, Liquidator.

Carleton, Atkinson •&. Sloan, Solicitors, 8
Donegall Sq. North, Belfast; and Portadown.

) In the Matter of
J. T. COHEN & SONS LIMITED

(In Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Section 270
of the Companies Act (N.I.) 1960 that a general
meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Com-
pany will be held at the Library of the Belfast. Society
of Chartered Accountants, 6 Callender Street, Belfast
on Monday, the 29th day of June, 1964, at 12 noon,
for the purpose of having an account laid before
them showing the manner in which the winding up
has been conducted, and the property of the Com-
pany disposed of, and of hearing any explanation
that may be given by the liquidator, and also of


