INLAND REVENUE

AN: ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four weeks ended Saturday, the 16th day of May, 1964.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation Authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
	The Governor and	-	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
The Bank of Ireland	Company of the Bank of Ireland	{ Belfast Londonderry	†521,502	750,919	154,003	904,922	474,224	55,621	529,845
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited		Belfast Londonderry	†272,032	1,274,045	85,9 9 5	1,360,040	1,349,051	42,610	1,391,661
The Belfast Banking Company Limited		{ Belfast Londonderry	350,000	1,632,029	51,947	1,683,976	2,129,168	154,887	2,284,055
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	244 ,000	1,859,609	90,168	1,949,777	2,739,403	286,186	3,025,589
The Ulster Bank, Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290, 000	813,661	59,716	873,377	1,304,914	111,021	1,415,935
The National Bank, Limited	The National Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	†1 20,0 00	484,645	24,969	509,614	441,119	9,570	450,689

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold Coin and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this return relates.

Dated 26th day of May, 1964.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

- † These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- * This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1960

Members' Voluntary Winding-up
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR
Pursuant to Section 275

Name of Company—The Baltic Estate Co. Limited.

Address of Registered Office—7 Howard Street,
Belfast, 1.

Liquidator's Name and Address—John McCartney, 7 Howard Street, Belfast, 1.

Date of Appointment-16th May, 1964.

By Whom Appointed—The Members of the said Company.

Dated this 22nd day of May, 1964.

T. M. McDonald, Solicitor, 16 Chichester Street, Belfast, 1.

PÖRTADOWN IMPERIAL HOTEL LIMITED Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 260 of the Companies Act (N.I.) 1960, that a general meeting

of the Members of the above-named Company will be held at 48 High Street, Portadown in the County of Armagh, on the 6th July, 1964, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of having an account laid before the Company showing the manner in which the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.

Dated this 28th day of May, 1964.

W. J. Spencer, Liquidator.

Carleton, Atkinson & Sloan, Solicitors, 8
Donegall Sq. North, Belfast; and Portadown.

In the Matter of J. T. COHEN & SONS LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Section 270 of the Companies Act (N.I.) 1960 that a general meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at the Library of the Belfast Society of Chartered Accountants, 6 Callender Street, Belfast on Monday, the 29th day of June, 1964, at 12 noon, for the purpose of having an account laid before them showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted, and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the liquidator, and also of